

# Product Specification



|               |                                    |
|---------------|------------------------------------|
| Product Title | RAFFINE MARINADE OIL 2.5Ltr BOTTLE |
| Product Code  | IS20001                            |

|  |   |                 |                   |
|--|---|-----------------|-------------------|
| <b>Product description:</b>                | Spiced oil  |                 |                   |
| <b>Usage:</b>                              | Before seasoning, rub the meat with DEKORA® Raffiné.<br>Ragout/strips/goulash: 50 g/kg<br>Sliced meat/steaks: 30 g/kg   |                 |                   |
| <b>Storage:</b>                            | Store dry, tightly closed, protected from light and heat.   |                 |                   |
| <b>Minimum shelf life:</b>                 | 24 months from the date of production   |                 |                   |
| <b>Shelf life after opening:</b>           | Store refrigerated after opening.   |                 |                   |
| <b>Declaration reference:</b>              | rapeseed oil, flavouring.   |                 |                   |
| <b>Allergy declaration:</b>                | none  |                 |                   |
| <b>Flavour profile</b>                     | mild spiced oil with pepper/paprika note.   |                 |                   |
| <b>Appearance:</b>                         | liquid, orange  |                 |                   |
| <b>Microbiological values:</b>             |   | benchmark       | maximum           |
|  | Total plate count:  | < 100.000 cfu/g | < 1.000.000 cfu/g |
|  | Yeasts and moulds:  | < 10.000 cfu/g  | < 100.000 cfu/g   |
|  | E.coli:   | < 100 cfu/g     | < 1.000 cfu/g     |
|  | Salmonella:   | -               | n.d./25 g         |
|  | Bacillus cereus:  | < 1.000 cfu/g   | < 10.000 cfu/g    |
|  | Listeria:   | -               | < 100 cfu/g       |
|  | Staphylococcus Aureus:  | < 100 cfu/g     | < 1000 cfu/g      |
| <b>Average nutritional values in 100g:</b> | energy [kJ]   | 3699            |                   |
|  | energy [kcal]   | 883             |                   |
|  | fat [g]   | 100             |                   |
|  | - of which saturates [g]  | 9.2             |                   |
|  | carbohydrate [g]  | 0               |                   |
|  | - of which sugars [g]   | 0               |                   |
|  | fibre [g]   | 0               |                   |
|  | protein [g]   | 0               |                   |
|  | salt [g]  | 0               |                   |
|  | sodium [g]  | 0               |                   |
| <b>Traceability:</b>                       | The traceability( up/down) of all product components is given by way of assigned batch number and the article number at any time.   |                 |                   |
| <b>GMO (Gene Modified Organisms):</b>      | The product does not contain any ingredients which have been genetically modified. The product is not subject to regulation (EC) 1829/2003 and regulation (EC) 1830/2003. |                 |                   |
| <b>Irradiation:</b>                        | We declare that our product and all raw materials have not been treated by ionizing radiation.  |                 |                   |

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.

# Product Specification



The nutritional information are non-binding average values and are based on analyses and values of the ingredients and on the basis of generally accepted data. They refer to the time of sale of the product and may not have the meaning of guarantees on properties. The salt content is in accordance with the provisions of Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011 due to the presence of naturally occurring and added sodium.

Natural products are subject to weather, crop and farming-related, qualitative variations.

Slight variation in color, odor, size, shape, texture, and consistency can not be completely excluded and therefore have no basis for complaints.

We are aware of our responsibility regarding allergens and intolerance-inducing substances to our customers very aware. We take this through a computer-assisted resource control system in modern closed installations that are unique in the industry. This allows us to produce products currently on the highest possible technical standards. However, in serious contemplation cross-contamination with traces of allergenic substances listed in Annex 2 of Regulation (EU) 1169/2011 LMIV not be completely excluded.

The minimum shelf life of the product is defined in accordance with Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011 Article 2 paragraph 2r and is given in relation

to the storage conditions indicated in the closed container, subject to indications of natural variations in quality. All physical/chemical data mentioned above are average values and do not have the meaning of property assurances. They are non-binding and do not form the basis for claims under warranty or product liability law. This specification does not replace the incoming goods inspection of the customer. At the recommended dosage, the product complies with the applicable European food law beyond the food law sources listed above.

|   |  |
|---|--|
| Customer Approval of Specification  |  |
| Please sign and return this specification to <b>technical@scobie-junor.co.uk</b> to confirm formal acceptance of this specification. All specifications issued will be deemed to be accepted if no communication to the contrary is received after 10 working days. |  |
| Signature:  |  |
| Print name:   |  |
| Position:   |  |
| Date:   |  |

Issued by Scobie & Junor (Estd. 1919) Ltd. Certified accurate on 29/04/2025

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.